
 
Polytechnic of Leiria 

 
Corrigendum to Public Notice No. 392/2021 

Summary: Amends to Public Notice No. 1182/2020, published in the Diário da República, 2nd 

series, No. 218, of November 9th, 2020, regarding the documentary contest to recruit two 

adjunct professors, for the disciplinary area of Nursing, Medical-Surgical specialty, from the 

School of Health Sciences of the Polytechnic of Leiria.  

Have being published with an error a material manifested in the expression of the will detectable 

by the mere reading of the minutes of the jury of 6/24/2020 and of the corresponding Public 

Notice no. 1182/2020, of November 9th, regarding the definition of the final classification 

formula, harmful to the same extent to all candidates for the competition, due to the fact that 

there is a double application of the percentages attributed to the candidates' Technical-Scientific 

and Professional Performance (DTCP), Pedagogical Capacity of the candidates (CP) and Other 

Relevant Activities for the mission of the higher education institution developed by the 

candidates (AR), concretely, a first time in the partial assessment of these dimensions and, in a 

second moment, in the final classification formula, it is rectified, under article 174th of the Code 

of Administrative Procedure, Notice no. 1182/2020, published in the Diário da República, 2nd 

series, no. 218, of November 9th, 2020, regarding the documentary competition for the 

recruitment of two adjunct professors, in the form of an open-ended public service employment 

contract, for the disciplinary area of Nursing, Medical-Surgical specialty, for the School of Health 

Sciences of the Polytechnic of Leiria.  

Thus, in point 7.5, where it reads: 

" The final classification (CF), on a scale from 0 to 100 points, will be obtained by the following 

formula: CF = (0.45DTCP + 0.45CP + 0.10AR), considering as ‘not approved’ the candidates who 

obtain final classification below 50 points and ‘approved in absolute merit’ candidates who 

obtain a final classification equal to or greater than 50 points. All results will be rounded up and 

presented to one decimal place.”; 

It should read: 

"7.5 - The final classification (CF), on a scale from 0 to 100 points, will be obtained by the 

following formula: CF = (DTCP + CP + AR), considering as “not approved” candidates who obtain 

a final classification below 50 points and ‘approved in absolute merit’ candidates who obtain a 

final classification equal to or greater than 50 points. All results will be rounded up and 

presented to one decimal place.”. 

May 10th, 2021. - The President, Rui Filipe Pinto Pedrosa. 


